Rittal - The System.

Faster — better — everywhere.



https://www.rittal.com/ua-en
https://www.rittal.com/ua-en
https://www.rittal.com/ua-en

TS 8613.860 - Earthquake kit for TS

Earthquake kit for equipping TS 8 baying systems.

Features

Model No. TS 8613.860

Product description In conjunction with a corresponding sheet steel base/plinth, 100
mm high, the Rittal TS 8 enclosure 8806.500 meets the
requirements for earthquake zone 1, 2 and 3 to Telcordia GR-63-
CORE already as standard. They should be seen as a comparative
variable to the customer's own plant, since empty enclosures
cannot be certified. To comply with earthquake zone 4, the TS 8
enclosure can be retrofitted with an earthquake kit together with a
comfort handle and an earthquake base/plinth.

Applications Complies with earthquake zone 4 to Bellcore

Material Sheet steel

Surface finish Zinc-plated

Supply includes 2 side reinforcements, bottom

2 bracing struts each, sides

8 gusset plates

Mounting plate attachment and reinforcement including assembly
parts

© Rittal 2025 2



Features

To fit

Packs of

Net weight

Gross weight
Customs tariff number
EAN

ETIM9

ECLASS 8.0

© Rittal 2025

Enclosure type: TS 8
Width: = 800 mm
Height: = 2,000 mm
Depth: = 600 mm

1 pc(s).

21.839

22.988
94039910
4028177413580
EC002620

27189261



