Rittal - The System.

Faster – better – everywhere.





RITTAL

TS 8613.860 - Earthquake kit for TS

Earthquake kit for equipping TS 8 baying systems.







Features

Model No.	TS 8613.860
Product description	In conjunction with a corresponding sheet steel base/plinth, 100 mm high, the Rittal TS 8 enclosure 8806.500 meets the requirements for earthquake zone 1, 2 and 3 to Telcordia GR-63-CORE already as standard. They should be seen as a comparative variable to the customer's own plant, since empty enclosures cannot be certified. To comply with earthquake zone 4, the TS 8 enclosure can be retrofitted with an earthquake kit together with a comfort handle and an earthquake base/plinth.
Applications	Complies with earthquake zone 4 to Bellcore
Material	Sheet steel
Surface finish	Zinc-plated
Supply includes	2 side reinforcements, bottom 2 bracing struts each, sides 8 gusset plates Mounting plate attachment and reinforcement including assembly parts

© Rittal 2025 2

Features

To fit	Enclosure type: TS 8 Width: = 800 mm Height: = 2,000 mm Depth: = 600 mm
Packs of	1 pc(s).
Net weight	21.839
Gross weight	22.988
Customs tariff number	94039910
EAN	4028177413580
ETIM 9	EC002620
ECLASS 8.0	27189261

© Rittal 2025 3